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PICTURE DAY

Saturday, May 20 & Sunday, May 21
at CENTER STAGE DANCE ACADEMY

All Saturday classes are canceled in lieu of Picture Day.

Make—up classes for the Saturday students should be taken after the recital.

1. We have booked LK Studio Photography to take your child’s recital photograph. Group,
individual, and duet photographs will be taken on these dates. Solo, sibling and “buddy” pictures
must be prepaid in advance. You are under no obligation to purchase any group photos, however
we would like to encourage every student to participate in Picture Day since class photos are
displayed in the theater lobby at the recital and throughout the following year at CSDA.

2. Once LK Studio Photography sets up our Studio Order Page, a link with order information will
be emailed. Photography previews will not be available on picture day. A preview gallery will be
available after the event. To receive a discount, LK Studio recommends ordering their “Early Bird
Digital Package.”

3. Please see Pages 9 - 11 for specific picture times (by class).

4. IN ORDER TO HAVE A PLEASANT, SMOOTH-RUNNING PICTURE DAY, PLEASE:

e BEONTIME — See the schedule (continued on reverse) for specific time of class picture.
We cannot wait for late comers!

BE PREPARED

Dancers should arrive dressed in costume with hair and make-up done.
Dance shoes should be checked for size and condition prior to Picture Day.
Order your individual, sibling and buddy photos prior to picture day.

NO JEWELRY - This includes pierced earrings, ID bracelets, necklaces, rings, etc.

NO NAIL POLISH

REMINDER - Parents must remain outside during the picture-taking process
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PICTURE DAY SCHEDULE
SATURDAY, MAY 20

Photo Time Regular Class Day & Time Song Title

9:45 am Sat 9:00 Combo (FC) Give Me The Rainbow
9:45 am Sat 9:00 Tap (HM) Shake It Off

10:00 am  Tues 4:30 Combo (KM) Ice, Ice Penguin

10:10 Wed 3:30 Combo (AE) Something There

10:20 Sat 9:00 Ballet (HH) Marigolds — Yellow Cast
10:30 Fri 5:30 Combo (HM) Beauty And The Beast
10:40 Mon 3:30 Tap (LC) Everybody Wants To Be A Cat
10:50 Sat 10:00 Ballet (AE) L-O-V-E

11:00 Sat 10:00 Combo (HM) You’ve Got A Friend In Me
11:10 Mon 3:30 Jazz (BF) Tribe

11:20 Mon 4:30 Jazz (FC) You Do You

11:30 Wed 4:30 Ballet (AE) Rondeau

11:40 Sat 11:00 Jazz (FC) Pumpin’ Up The Party
11:50 Mon 4:30 Tap (LC) Banana Split

11:50 Fri 3:30 Tap (KW) Banana Split

12:00 noon Tues 4:30 Ballet (AE) Sparrows — Yellow Cast
12:10 Thurs 4:30 Ballet (FC) Starlings — Yellow Cast
12:20 Wed 5:30 Tap (LC) Stray Cat Strut

12:40 Thurs 5:30 Ballet (AE) Violets — Green Cast
12:50 Mon 3:30 Ballet (FC) All I Have To Do Is Dream
1:00 Wed 3:30 Tap (LC) Potato Chips

1:10 Thurs 3:30 Jazz (NP) You Can’t Stop The Beat
1:20 Thurs 3:30 Lyrical (AnM) You Are My Sunshine
1:30 30 MINUTE BREAK

2:00 Tues 5:30 Hip Hop (BF) Lip Gloss

2:10 Thurs 4:30 Hip Hop (NP) Pop/Stars

2:20 Tues 4:30 Tap (LC) Jazz It Up

2:30 Wed 4:30 Jazz (CV) Route 66

2:40 Tues 3:30 Jazz (KM) Hot, Hot, Hot

2:50 Fri 4:30 Lyrical (KW) Extraordinary Magic
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Photo Time Reqular Class Day & Time

SATURDAY, MAY 20

Song Title

3:00

3:10
3:10

3:20
3:30
3:40
3:50
4:00
4:20
4:30
4:40
4:50
5:00
5:10
5:20
5:30
5:40
5:50
6:00
6:20
6:30
6:40
6:50
7:00
7:10
7:20

PAGE 12

Fri 5:30 Lyrical (FC)

Wed 4:30 Tap (LC)
Tues 3:30 Tap (LC)

Tues 5:30 Jazz (KM)
Tues 3:30 Lyrical (AnM)
Mon 4:30 Ballet (AE)
Tues 4:30 Jazz (AnM)
Thurs 4:30 Lyrical (AnM)
Fri 3:30 Ballet (FC)

Mon 6:30 Ballet (AE)
Thurs 3:30 Ballet (FC)
Tues 3:30 Ballet (AE)
Wed 3:30 Hip Hop (AnM)
Thurs 3:30 Tap (LC)

Fri 4:30 Ballet (HM)
Tues 6:30 Jazz (BF)

Sat 10:00 Hip Hop (HH)
Sat 10:00 Ballet (FC)
Tues 7:30 Ballet (FC)
Wed 3:30 Hip Hop (CV)
Mon 4:30 Hip Hop (BF)
Sat 11:00 Jazz (HM)
Wed 7:30 Ballet (AE)
Mon 3:30 Ballet (AE)
Sat 11:00 Hip Hop (HH)
Thurs 7:30 Jazz (FC)

You Make Me Happy

Mama Wanna Mambo
Mama Wanna Mambo

Here | Come

The Rose Song
Starlings — Orange Cast
Electricity

Sorry Would Go A Long Way
You’ll Be In My Heart
Heart And Sky

Wonder Of It All
Sparrows — Orange Cast
24K Magic

Baked A Cake

Tulips — Yellow Cast
New Dorp New York
Levitating

Violets — Yellow Cast
Violets — Orange Cast
One More Time

Imma Be

I’m A Believer
Snapdragons — Orange Cast
Starlings — Green Cast
Pon De Replay

The Fame

SUNDAY, MAY 21




Photo Time Regular Class Day & Time Song Title

11:00 a.m. Company Tap Little Shop Of Horrors
11:15 Jazz Tap Rep/Jazz Tap Rep Too! Alpine Skiing

11:30 Company Jazz Dive In The Water
11:45 Fri 5:30 Ballet Ensemble (DK) Arrival To The Garden
12:00 noon Wed 6:30 Tap (LC) Golden Hour

12:10 Mon 7:45 Jazz (AM) Aha!

12:20 Mon 6:30 Jazz (JH) Heartbreaker

12:30 Wed 5:30 Lyrical (AnM) Lightning

12:40 Tues 6:30 Lyrical (FC) Take My Hand

12:50 Wed 5:30 Pointe (AE) Snapdragons — Yellow Cast
1:00 Wed 7:30 Lyrical (AnM) Northern Attitude

1:10 Wed 7:30 Tap (LC) Best Song Ever

1:20 Thurs 7:30 Pointe (AE) Marigolds — Orange Cast
1:30 Wed 6:30 Pointe (AE) Tulips — Orange Cast
1:40 Thurs 6:30 Jazz (CM) Greedy

1:50 Thurs 4:30 Tap (LC) Trashin’ The Camp
2:20 Mon 7:45 Jazz (JH) Two Black Cadillacs
2:30 Wed 6:30 Lyrical (AnM) Cringe

2:40 Thurs 6:30 Lyrical (AnM) And So It Goes

2:50 Thurs 5:30 Tap (LC) Heartburn

3:00 Tues 5:30 Tap (LC) Revolution

3:10 Thurs 5:30 Jazz (CM) Cold Hearted Snake
3:20 Mon 6:30 Pointe (FC) Lilacs — Rainbow Cast
3:30 Mon 5:30 Tap (LC) Never Gonna Not Dance Again
3:40 Wed 6:30 Pointe (KC) Ivy — Rainbow Cast
3:50 Thurs 5:30 Jazz (AnM) Back To Me

4:00 Wed 4:30 Lyrical (AnM) The Blower’s Daughter
4:10 Wed 5:30 Hip Hop (CV) End Of Time

4:20 Small Group Out, Out

4:25 Small Group Get Dat

4:30

The Garden Ballet Main Characters



