PICTURE DAY

Saturday, May 20 & Sunday, May 21 at CENTER STAGE DANCE ACADEMY

All Saturday classes are canceled in lieu of Picture Day.

Make-up classes for the Saturday students should be taken after the recital.

- 1. We have booked LK Studio Photography to take your child's recital photograph. Group, individual, and duet photographs will be taken on these dates. Solo, sibling and "buddy" pictures must be prepaid in advance. You are under no obligation to purchase any group photos, however we would like to encourage every student to participate in Picture Day since class photos are displayed in the theater lobby at the recital and throughout the following year at CSDA.
- 2. Once LK Studio Photography sets up our Studio Order Page, a link with order information will be emailed. Photography previews will not be available on picture day. A preview gallery will be available after the event. To receive a discount, LK Studio recommends ordering their "Early Bird Digital Package."
- 3. Please see Pages 9 11 for specific picture times (by class).

4. IN ORDER TO HAVE A PLEASANT, SMOOTH-RUNNING PICTURE DAY, PLEASE:

- <u>BE ON TIME</u> See the schedule (continued on reverse) for specific time of class picture. We cannot wait for late comers!
- BE PREPARED

Dancers should arrive dressed in costume with hair and make-up done. Dance shoes should be checked for size and condition prior to Picture Day. Order your individual, sibling and buddy photos prior to picture day.

- **NO JEWELRY** This includes pierced earrings, ID bracelets, necklaces, rings, etc.
- NO NAIL POLISH
- **<u>REMINDER</u>** Parents must remain outside during the picture-taking process

PICTURE DAY SCHEDULE

SATURDAY, MAY 20

Photo Tin	ne Regular Class Day & Time	Song Title
9:45 am	Sat 9:00 Combo (FC)	Give Me The Rainbow
9:45 am	Sat 9:00 Tap (HM)	Shake It Off
10:00 am	Tues 4:30 Combo (KM)	Ice, Ice Penguin
10:10	Wed 3:30 Combo (AE)	Something There
10:20	Sat 9:00 Ballet (HH)	Marigolds – Yellow Cast
10:30	Fri 5:30 Combo (HM)	Beauty And The Beast
10:40	Mon 3:30 Tap (LC)	Everybody Wants To Be A Cat
10:50	Sat 10:00 Ballet (AE)	L-O-V-E
11:00	Sat 10:00 Combo (HM)	You've Got A Friend In Me
11:10	Mon 3:30 Jazz (BF)	Tribe
11:20	Mon 4:30 Jazz (FC)	You Do You
11:30	Wed 4:30 Ballet (AE)	Rondeau
11:40	Sat 11:00 Jazz (FC)	Pumpin' Up The Party
11:50	Mon 4:30 Tap (LC)	Banana Split
11:50	Fri 3:30 Tap (KW)	Banana Split
	Tues 4:30 Ballet (AE)	Sparrows – Yellow Cast
12:10	Thurs 4:30 Ballet (FC)	Starlings – Yellow Cast
12:20	Wed 5:30 Tap (LC)	Stray Cat Strut
12:40	Thurs 5:30 Ballet (AE)	Violets – Green Cast
12:50	Mon 3:30 Ballet (FC)	All I Have To Do Is Dream
1:00	Wed 3:30 Tap (LC)	Potato Chips
1:10	Thurs 3:30 Jazz (NP)	You Can't Stop The Beat
1:20	Thurs 3:30 Lyrical (AnM)	You Are My Sunshine
1:30	30 MINUTE BREAK	
2:00	Tues 5:30 Hip Hop (BF)	Lip Gloss
2:10	Thurs 4:30 Hip Hop (NP)	Pop/Stars
2:20	Tues 4:30 Tap (LC)	Jazz It Up
2:30	Wed 4:30 Jazz (CV)	Route 66
2:40	Tues 3:30 Jazz (KM)	Hot, Hot, Hot
2:50	Fri 4:30 Lyrical (KW)	Extraordinary Magic

SATURDAY, MAY 20

Photo Time Regular Class Day & Time		Song Title
3:00	Fri 5:30 Lyrical (FC)	You Make Me Happy
3:10	Wed 4:30 Tap (LC)	Mama Wanna Mambo
3:10	Tues 3:30 Tap (LC)	Mama Wanna Mambo
3:20	Tues 5:30 Jazz (KM)	Here I Come
3:30	Tues 3:30 Lyrical (AnM)	The Rose Song
3:40	Mon 4:30 Ballet (AE)	Starlings – Orange Cast
3:50	Tues 4:30 Jazz (AnM)	Electricity
4:00	Thurs 4:30 Lyrical (AnM)	Sorry Would Go A Long Way
4:20	Fri 3:30 Ballet (FC)	You'll Be In My Heart
4:30	Mon 6:30 Ballet (AE)	Heart And Sky
4:40	Thurs 3:30 Ballet (FC)	Wonder Of It All
4:50	Tues 3:30 Ballet (AE)	Sparrows – Orange Cast
5:00	Wed 3:30 Hip Hop (AnM)	24K Magic
5:10	Thurs 3:30 Tap (LC)	Baked A Cake
5:20	Fri 4:30 Ballet (HM)	Tulips – Yellow Cast
5:30	Tues 6:30 Jazz (BF)	New Dorp New York
5:40	Sat 10:00 Hip Hop (HH)	Levitating
5:50	Sat 10:00 Ballet (FC)	Violets – Yellow Cast
6:00	Tues 7:30 Ballet (FC)	Violets – Orange Cast
6:20	Wed 3:30 Hip Hop (CV)	One More Time
6:30	Mon 4:30 Hip Hop (BF)	Imma Be
6:40	Sat 11:00 Jazz (HM)	I'm A Believer
6:50	Wed 7:30 Ballet (AE)	Snapdragons – Orange Cast
7:00	Mon 3:30 Ballet (AE)	Starlings – Green Cast
7:10	Sat 11:00 Hip Hop (HH)	Pon De Replay
7:20	Thurs 7:30 Jazz (FC)	The Fame

Photo Tim	e Regular Class Day & Time	Song Title
11:00 a.m.	Company Tap	Little Shop Of Horrors
11:15	Jazz Tap Rep/Jazz Tap Rep Too!	Alpine Skiing
11:30	Company Jazz	Dive In The Water
11:45	Fri 5:30 Ballet Ensemble (DK)	Arrival To The Garden
12:00 noon	Wed 6:30 Tap (LC)	Golden Hour
12:10	Mon 7:45 Jazz (AM)	Aha!
12:20	Mon 6:30 Jazz (JH)	Heartbreaker
12:30	Wed 5:30 Lyrical (AnM)	Lightning
12:40	Tues 6:30 Lyrical (FC)	Take My Hand
12:50	Wed 5:30 Pointe (AE)	Snapdragons – Yellow Cast
1:00	Wed 7:30 Lyrical (AnM)	Northern Attitude
1:10	Wed 7:30 Tap (LC)	Best Song Ever
1:20	Thurs 7:30 Pointe (AE)	Marigolds – Orange Cast
1:30	Wed 6:30 Pointe (AE)	Tulips – Orange Cast
1:40	Thurs 6:30 Jazz (CM)	Greedy
1:50	Thurs 4:30 Tap (LC)	Trashin' The Camp
2:20	Mon 7:45 Jazz (JH)	Two Black Cadillacs
2:30	Wed 6:30 Lyrical (AnM)	Cringe
2:40	Thurs 6:30 Lyrical (AnM)	And So It Goes
2:50	Thurs 5:30 Tap (LC)	Heartburn
3:00	Tues 5:30 Tap (LC)	Revolution
3:10	Thurs 5:30 Jazz (CM)	Cold Hearted Snake
3:20	Mon 6:30 Pointe (FC)	Lilacs – Rainbow Cast
3:30	Mon 5:30 Tap (LC)	Never Gonna Not Dance Again
3:40	Wed 6:30 Pointe (KC)	Ivy – Rainbow Cast
3:50	Thurs 5:30 Jazz (AnM)	Back To Me
4:00	Wed 4:30 Lyrical (AnM)	The Blower's Daughter
4:10	Wed 5:30 Hip Hop (CV)	End Of Time
4:20	Small Group	Out, Out
4:25	Small Group	Get Dat
4:30	The Garden Ballet Main Characters	